FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 55.00014 07-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101398144

Name:

nal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

Hirohide SHIMIZU

UR) 6.26.00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Address: No. 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome

Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

29/125644 100/125644

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

☐ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date: May 15, 2000

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17<sup>TH</sup> STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-2185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael C. Greenbaum

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 26, 2000

Date

Registration Number:

28.41

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/03/2000 BHABTEW 00000010 29125644 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0354

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hirohide SHIMIZ	ZU	
(1-4) Insert Name of Inventor		(2)			
		(3)			
(5) Insert Name of Assignee		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign to transfer and set over to			
		(5)	HONDA GIKEN	KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	of	(6)	No.1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America			
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title of, Case # or For Appln. No.		(7)	INTERNAL COMBUS	TION ENGINE	
		for which	h the undersigned has(hatates of America	ive) executed an application	on for patent in the
(8) Insert Date of Signing of application		(8)	on <u>May 15,</u>	2000	
		including	g all divisions, continuation	patent and patents in a ns, reissues, and extension of said United States applica	s thereof and all right
application and ar	ıy contii	nuing or d		l papers necessary in coreof and also to execute sep- ecessary or expedient.	
interference which	h may t	e declare	ed concerning this applica	l papers necessary in continuation or divariant divariant continuation or divariant going	vision thereof and to
	in conn	ection wi	ith claims or provisions of	ers and documents and pe the International Convent	
			agree(s) to perform all affi ent to the Assignee.	rmative acts which may be	e necessary to obtain
Trademarks to iss division or division and hereby covens	sue any ns or cor ants tha	and all L ntinuing a nt he has	etters Patent of the Unite applications thereof to the (they have) full right to c	request(s) the Commission of States resulting from sais said Assignee, as Assignee convey the entire interest lagreement in conflict herew	id application or any of the entire interest, herein assigned, and
the power to inse:	rt on th	is assigni	ment any further identific	BLANK ROME COMISKY cation which may be necessed for recordation of this do	ssary or desirable
In witnes	s where	of, execute	ed by the undersigned on th	ne date(s) opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).
Date: <u>1</u>	May 15	, 2000	Signature of Invento	r_Hirohide Shimizi	(seal)
Date: _			_ Signature of Invento		(seal)

**RECORDED: 06/26/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0355** 

(seal)